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Racing NSW

COVID-19 Update
29 March 2021

Greater Brisbhane Lockdown

Effective immediately, 10:30am Monday 29 March 2021, any person that was at the
Eagle Farm race meeting on 20 March 2021 and the Doomben race meeting on 27
March 2021 or has been in the Greater Brisbane Area since 20 March 2021, must
not attend a NSW racecourse or licensed premises until further notice.

4

;
| ~3

VNGRS T

MORETON

"fw

BRISBANE
4 REDLANDS
4

&)
,.(

Further, any person that has attended the following venues must quarantine at home
for 14 days, get tested and not attend a NSW racecourse or licensed premises until
further notice and will be required to provide Racing NSW Stewards with a negative
Covid-19 test.



Arrival Departure

Suburb . :
time time

Saturday Shinobi Ramen Carindale 12pm 2.16pm
20 March Noodle shop

Westfield

Carindale

Shopping Centre

Saturday Black Hops East 12pm 2pm
20 March Brewery Brisbane
Sunday 21 Mamma’s Italian Redcliffe 12.30pm 3.10pm
March Restaurant

69 Redcliffe

Parade
Saturday Green Beacon Teneriffe 2pm 3.12pm
20 March brewing Co.
Saturday Eatons Hill Hotel Eatons Hill 3.44pm 5.30pm
20 March
Monday 22 PCYC Pine Bray Park 7.16am 8.10am
March Rivers

Any person that has attended the following venues must not attend a NSW
racecourse or licensed premises until further notice and will be required to provide
Racing NSW Stewards with a negative COVID-19 test before entering a NSW
racecourse or licensed premises.

NSW Venues

Departure

Suburb :
time

Friday 26 Byron Beach Byron Bay 7:15pm 8:30pm
March 2021 Hotel

Sunday 28 The Farm Byron Byron Bay 8:00am 9:30am
March 2021 Bay



Queensland Venues

Arrival Departure

time time

Saturday Westfield Carindale 12pm 2.16pm
20 March Carindale

Shopping Centre -

any part of the

shopping centre

Saturday Black Hops East 2pm 3pm
20 March Brewery Brisbane
Saturday 20 Market Organics Newmarket 2.45pm 3pm
March (store only)

190 Enoggera

Road
Saturday 20 Baskins-Robbins Everton 9.20pm 9.25pm
March 2/489 South Pine Park

Road
Sunday 21 The Standard Newstead 9.50am 10.20am
March Market Company,

Gasworks Plaza
76 Skyring Tce

Sunday 21 Genki Mart Alderley 10.30am 10.46am
March 3/24 South Pine

Road
Monday 22 Bunnings Stafford Stafford 12.40pm 12.50pm
March 450 Stafford Road
Monday 22 Bunnings Lawnton 3.15pm 3.30pm
March
Monday 22 Strathpine Plaza Strathpine 3.43pm 3.49pm

March Shopping Centre



Tuesday 23
March

Tuesday 23
March

Tuesday 23
March

Tuesday 23
March

Tuesday 23
March

Thursday
25 March

Wednesday
24 March

Thursday
25 March

Thursday
25 March

Thursday
25 March

Zambrero

Lawnton Fruit
Market

Nellas Gourmet
Tucker

Poolwerx
Strathpine

Dan Murphy’s

BWS - Four Mile
Creek Drive

260 Gympie
Road

Lawton Country
Markets

Aldi Stafford,
Stafford City
Shopping Centre

400 Stafford Road

Nundah
Respiratory Clinic
1270 Sandgate
Road

Ceres Pizza Café

Suburb

Lawnton

Lawnton

Lawnton

Strathpine

Strathpine

Strathpine

Lawnton

Stafford

Nundah

Strathpine

Arrival

time

12.51pm

1.57pm

3.37pm

3.15pm

7.26pm

6.15pm

2.36pm

8.30am

11.15am

7.00pm

Departure

time

12.55pm

2.05pm

3.47pm

3.27pm

7.36pm

6.30pm

2.43pm

8.45am

11.40am

7.58pm



