

## 29 Warch 20

## Greater Brisbane Lockdown

Effective immediately, 10:30am Monday 29 March 2021, any person that was at the Eagle Farm race meeting on 20 March 2021 and the Doomben race meeting on 27 March 2021 or has been in the Greater Brisbane Area since 20 March 2021, must not attend a NSW racecourse or licensed premises until further notice.



Further, any person that has attended the following venues must quarantine at home for 14 days, get tested and not attend a NSW racecourse or licensed premises until further notice and will be required to provide Racing NSW Stewards with a negative Covid-19 test.

Date	Place	Suburb	Arrival time	Departure time
Saturday 20 March	Shinobi Ramen Noodle shop Westfield Carindale Shopping Centre	Carindale	12pm	2.16pm
Saturday 20 March	Black Hops Brewery	East Brisbane	12pm	2pm
Sunday 21 March	Mamma's Italian Restaurant 69 Redcliffe Parade	Redcliffe	12.30pm	3.10pm
Saturday 20 March	Green Beacon brewing Co.	Teneriffe	2pm	3.12pm
Saturday 20 March	Eatons Hill Hotel	Eatons Hill	3.44pm	5.30pm
Monday 22 March	PCYC Pine Rivers <mark>New</mark>	Bray Park	7.16am	8.10am

Any person that has attended the following venues must not attend a NSW racecourse or licensed premises until further notice and will be required to provide Racing NSW Stewards with a negative COVID-19 test before entering a NSW racecourse or licensed premises.

## **NSW Venues**

Date	Place	Suburb	Arrival time	Departure time
Friday 26 March 2021	Byron Beach Hotel <mark>New</mark>	Byron Bay	7:15pm	8:30pm
Sunday 28 March 2021	The Farm Byron Bay <mark>New</mark>	Byron Bay	8:00am	9:30am

## **Queensland Venues**

Date	Place	Suburb	Arrival time	Departure time
Saturday 20 March	Westfield Carindale Shopping Centre - any part of the shopping centre	Carindale	12pm	2.16pm
Saturday 20 March	Black Hops Brewery <mark>New</mark>	East Brisbane	2pm	3pm
Saturday 20 March	Market Organics (store only) 190 Enoggera Road	Newmarket	2.45pm	3pm
Saturday 20 March	Baskins-Robbins 2/489 South Pine Road	Everton Park	9.20pm	9.25pm
Sunday 21 March	The Standard Market Company, Gasworks Plaza 76 Skyring Tce	Newstead	9.50am	10.20am
Sunday 21 March	Genki Mart 3/24 South Pine Road	Alderley	10.30am	10.46am
Monday 22 March	Bunnings Stafford 450 Stafford Road	Stafford	12.40pm	12.50pm
Monday 22 March	Bunnings	Lawnton	3.15pm	3.30pm
Monday 22 March	Strathpine Plaza Shopping Centre	Strathpine	3.43pm	3.49pm

Date	Place	Suburb	Arrival time	Departure time
Tuesday 23 March	Zambrero	Lawnton	12.51pm	12.55pm
Tuesday 23 March	Lawnton Fruit Market	Lawnton	1.57pm	2.05pm
Tuesday 23 March	Nellas Gourmet Tucker	Lawnton	3.37pm	3.47pm
Tuesday 23 March	Poolwerx Strathpine <mark>New</mark>	Strathpine	3.15pm	3.27pm
Tuesday 23 March	Dan Murphy's	Strathpine	7.26pm	7.36pm
Thursday 25 March	BWS - Four Mile Creek Drive 260 Gympie Road <mark>New</mark>	Strathpine	6.15pm	6.30pm
Wednesday 24 March	Lawton Country Markets	Lawnton	2.36pm	2.43pm
Thursday 25 March	Aldi Stafford, Stafford City Shopping Centre 400 Stafford Road	Stafford	8.30am	8.45am
Thursday 25 March	Nundah Respiratory Clinic 1270 Sandgate Road	Nundah	11.15am	11.40am
Thursday 25 March	Ceres Pizza Café	Strathpine	7.00pm	7.58pm